## TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting November 14, 2019

## FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
ТВА	RESOLUTION AMENDING 2019 ADOPTED ANNUAL BUDGET	This Resolution amends the Highway Fund and General Fund of the 2019 Annual Budget to account for three (3) equipment purchases paid in whole or in part from Fund balances during 2019.
TBA	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING QUOTE AND APPROVING AGREEMENT FOR CRAWLSPACE WATERPROOFING AT KEYES LANE COMMUNITY CENTER BUILDING	This Resolution accepts a Quote and approves an Agreement with All Dry Basement for the remediation of a crawlspace waterproofing issue at the Keyes Lane Community Center building for the total price of \$33,741.00.
ТВА	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING PROPOSAL TO CONDUCT INDEPENDENT AUDIT OF TOWN FINANCES FOR FISCAL YEARS 2019, 2020 AND 2021	This Resolution accepts the proposal of Mostert, Manzanero & Scott to serve as the Town's independent auditors for fiscal 2019, 2020 and 2021.
TBA	RESOLUTION FINALLY ADOPTING 2020 PRELIMINARY BUDGET AS 2020 ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK (Alternative 1)	This Resolution adopts the 2020 Preliminary Budget, without changes, as the 2020 Annual Budget.
ТВА	RESOLUTION MODIFYING AND REVISING THE 2020 PRELIMINARY BUDGET AND FINALLY ADOPTING THE SAID PRELIMINARY BUDGET AS THE 2020 ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK (Alternative 2)	This Resolution adopts the 2020 Preliminary Budget, with certain specified changes, as the 2020 Annual Budget.
ТВА	RESOLUTION TO EFFECT CHANGES IN THE AUGUST 2019 WATER AND SEWER ROLLS	This Resolution makes changes to the August 2019 Water and Sewer Rolls due to errors made in the original Rolls.

TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE LEGAL DATABASE ACCESS TO THE TOWN ATTORNEY'S OFFICE UNDER NEW	This Resolution approves a Subscription Agreement with LexisNexis to provide legal database access to the Town Attorney's Office for the sum of \$80 per month.
	YORK STATE CONTRACT	
TBA	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN ASSESSOR TO RELEVY UNPAID VACANT BUILDING REGISTRATION FEES ON 2020 REAL PROPERTY TAX BILLS	This resolution authorizes the relevy of unpaid registration fees required under the Town's vacant building registration law.